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SHMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF  CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JgRGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag, Dist. No.: AINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 REENWOOD TRUST CO/DIS R o
DJ Name: Hon, 21 YOST BLVD
PATRICK N. FORD SUITE 301
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET |_PI‘1"1‘SBURGH, PA 15221-5238 N
P.O0. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiepnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [ROYER, MICHAEL S., ET AL. 1
10 E WEBER AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: CV-0000662-99
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 11/19/99
DUBOIS, PA 15801 . :

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

N
vulyinesii.

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) __GREENWOOD TRUST CO/DTSCOVER '

(@)

[_;_I Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ ROYER ;" MICHAEL S.

in the amount of § 6,949.42 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/24/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {(Date & Time)
[] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_6,826.32
Judgment Costs $___1@;é_g
: | Judgment —_—
D This case dismissed without prejudice. :ttt%rrisetyogeeus am 2 .00
Total $ 6,949.42

D Amount of Judgmeiit Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

[:] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

| aie: | Place: F_‘ L‘E TDT‘ Mdl
Time: Miﬁ}\a '%° A%Qﬂ Q"(f)" .
igm A. Shaw

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENTERY, RANGA NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/- 2400 _pate ﬂoﬁ"% ﬂ . «C;ﬂ

| certify that this is a true a 50%& copy of the record of the pr
3 'Q—“’@Q) Date

, District Justice

dings containing the judgment.

. , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AQOPC 315-99
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% COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. CLERRFTELD NOTICE OF CJISR_GCMAESI‘ET/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist, No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [GREENWOOD TRUST CO/DISCOVER A
©J Name: Hon. 21 vosT BLVD
PATRICK N. FORD SUITE 301
asress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET - | (PITTSBURGH, PA 15221-5238 N
P.O. BOX 452 ' ' ' VS.
DUBOIS, PA _ DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814) 371-5321 15801 | TROYER, MICHAEL S., ET AL. -

10 E WEBER AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PATRICK N. FORD L
109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: CV-0000662-99
P.O. BOX 452 ‘ Date Filed:  11/19/99
DUBOIS, PA 15801
o o~ ‘5&»—\ to
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: : _ ' .
Juuynwm ) DREATITA T”TDPMFBILF‘ ELTE e s i

@ Judgment was entered for: “(Name) _GREENHQQDJRHSLCQLDISCOIEL

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _my_gn@gonnru D

in the amount of § £.949.42 on (Date of’'Judgment) 1/24/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: | Amount of Judgment $.6,826.32
Judgment Costs $123.10
. . . . Interest on Judgment ¢ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_6,949.42
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs .
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. s===zz======
Certified Judgment Total §

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Uate: Dlace:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/ 2 L{'OO Date QM /z CJ , District Justice

| certify that this is a true ﬁcorrect copy of the record of oceedings containing the judgment.
3 -:;}/—O® Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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(%)JMIISONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL COMPLAINT

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD _ . PLAINTIFF
Mag. Dist. No; - 46-301 e NAME and ADDRESS
: GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER
DJ Name: Hon: PATRICK N. FORD C/0O RESSLER & RESSLER, P.C.
' 21 YOST BOULEVARD, SUITE 301
Address: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET PITTSBURGH, PA 15221-5283
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 v
Telephone (814)371-5321 DEFENDANT
NAME and ADDRESS
MICHAEL S. ROYER
ROBBIN D. ROYER
10 EAST WEBER AVENUE
DUBQIS, PA 15801 -
Docket Nof* \} 0\ CH
Date Filed:
' AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILING COSTS $ I
SERVING COSTS . § I/
TOTAL $ I

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $6,826.32 together with costs
upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statue or ordinance violated):

UNPAID BALANCE OF GREENWOOD TRUST/DISCOVER
ACCOUNT NO. 6071 0026 6353 1580 IN THE SUM OF
$5,935.93 AND REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES IN THE
SUM OF $890.39.

. . PAUL V.RESSLER, ESQUIRE verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA.

S.C.A. §4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities. » %

(Signature of Piaintiff or Authorized Agent)

Plaintiff’s ' .
Attorney: ' PAUL V. RESSLER, ESQUIRE Address: 21 Yost Boulevard, Suite 301
Telephone: (412) 824-6944 | Pittsburgh, PA 15221-5283

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE
 ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert at the hearing,
you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) day before the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the
plaintiff which is not within district justice jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow.
If you are disable and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address above.

AOPC 308A-94



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER,
Plaintiff, :
Vs. : No. O6 - {6~ ¢

MICHAEL S. ROYER and
ROBBIN D. ROYER, »
Defendan}’rs.

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

To the Defendoni:

MICHAEL S. ROYER
10 EAST WEBER AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PLEASE BE ADVISED that judgment has been entered against you and
in favor of plaintiff, GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER, in the above

captioned case, as follows:

Amount of Judgment $6,826.32
Judgment Costs 123.10

Total $6,949.42

Date: Mmce 1y Noou

Prothonotary/Deputy Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER,
Piaintiff, :
VS. : No.

MICHAEL S. ROYER and
ROBBIN D. ROYER,
Defendants.

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

To the Defendant:

ROBBIN D. ROYER
10 EAST WEBER AVENUE
DUBOQIS, PA 15801

PLEASE BE ADVISED that judgment has beén entered against you and
in favor of plaintiff, GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER, in the above

captioned case, as follows:

Amount of Judgment $6,826.32
Judgment Costs 123.10
Total $6,949.42

Date:

Prothonotary/Deputy Prothonotary
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FILED:

igum& 9 4 20,

William A. Snaw
prothonotary

heTier T Dore



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER

Plaintiff No. 00-364-CD

Real Debt $6,949.42

vSs.
Atty’s Comm

MICHAEL S. ROYER and

ROBBIN D. ROYER

Defendant (s)
Costs

Int. From

Entry $ 20.00

Instrument Distrist Justice
Date of Entry March 24, 2000

Expires March 24, 2005

Certified from the record this 24rd day of March, 2000

William A, Shaw, Prothonotary
khkhkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkkhhkhhkkkkhkkhhhkhhkhhkkhkkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhkdehhkhkhhkddk
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION
Received on , 20 __ , of defendant full

satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary
is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY/
DISCOVER,
Plaintiff,

VS.

MICHAEL S. AND ROBBIN D. ROYER,
Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 00-364-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
REVIVAL

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff, Greenwood
Trust Company/Discover

Counsel of Record for this party:

STOCK & GRIMES, LLP
PA 1.D. #13657

BY: Paul V. Ressler, Esquire
PA LD. #25626
FIRM No. 739

21 Yost Boulevard, Suite 301
Pittsburgh, PA 15221-5283
(412) 824-6944

Mo CC-

F‘LE 4 Wpd—&aoo

mlis

oct 21 005 | oc perea

Wwilliam

A. Shaw M«f—o
Prothonotarle\erk of Courts @

A3
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
' PENNSYLVANIA

GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY/
DISCOVER,

CIVIL DIVISION

}

¥
Plaintiff, }

Vs, } No. 00-364-CD
MICHAEL S. AND ROBBIN D. ROYER, }
Defendants. }

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

To the Prothonotary:

Dear Sir:

Kindly issue writ of revival of judgment entered to the Court of Common Pleas,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, Docket No. 00-364-CD and index it
in the judgment index against MICHAEL S. AND ROBBIN D. ROYER in the amount of
$6,949.42 with a balance of $9,034.25 which includes interest from March 24, 2000 in
the sum of $2,084.83.
STOCK & GRIMES, LP

Paul V. Ressler, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff,
Greenwood Trust Company/Discover
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IN THE COURT OF- COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVAN IA

CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL DIVISION @ |

GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY/
DISCOVER, -
Plaintiff,

MICHAEL S. AND ROBBIN D. ROYER,
Defendants.

WRIT OF REVIVAL

To Defendant:
MICHAEL S. ROYER
10 EAST WEBER AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801‘
(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceedlng to revive

and continue the lien of the judgment entered to the Court of Common Pleas,

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, Docket No. 00-364-CD.

(2)  The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $6,949.42 with

6% Pennsylvania statutory interest running from March 24, 2000.

(3)  You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file

- an answer of otherwise plead to this writ. | If you fail to do so judgment of revival will

be entered.

o
[aﬂﬂfg

Prothonotary

Date: Octokes ), 2005

By: :
(Dgprty)

}
o
Vs. } No. 00-364-CD Oﬂ), _
; | |
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" Date: Octoles AL, 30@

A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CO[TNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION |

GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY /
DISCOVER,

- CIVIL DIVISION @ CO ‘
Plaintiff, ‘ p)/

}
¥
3

" VS. } No. 00-364-CD
I '
¥

MICHAEL S. AND ROBBIN D. ROYER,

Defendants.

- WRIT OF REVIVAL

To Defendant:

ROBBIN D. ROYER |

10 EAST WEBER AVENUE

DUBOIS, PA 15801

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive
and continue the lien of the judgment entered to the Court of Common Pleas,
Clearﬁ‘eld County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, Docket No. 00-364-CD.

(2)  The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpald is $6, 949.42 with
6% Pennsylvama statutory interest runnlng from March 24, 2000.

(3)  You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file

an answer of otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so judgment of revival will

(s

Prothonotary

be entered.

By:

(Depuy)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
GREENWOOD TRUST CO. /DISCOVER, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vS. No. 00-364-CD

MICHAEL S. & ROBBIN D. ROYER,
Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY THE DOCKET

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff, Greenwood
Trust Co./Discover

Counsel of Record for this party:

STOCK & GRIMES, LLP
PA 1.D. #13657

BY: Paul V. Ressler, Esquire -
PA L.D. #25626
FIRM No. 739

21 Yost Boulevard, Suite 301

Pittsburgh, PA 15221-5283
(412) 824-6944

§|LEmew AYY

1L90um  1Cei of Sev
SEP 01 67707 2 oy
William A. NdCC

Prothonotary/Clerk of _Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PEN NSYLVAN IA

CIVIL DIVISION
GREENWOOD TRUST CO./DISCOVER
Plaintiff, :
Vs. : No. 00-364-CD
MICHAEL S. & ROBBIN D. ROYER, :
Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY THE DOCKET

To the Prothonotary:

Dear Sir:
Kindly mark the judgment entered at the docket in the above
captioned matter as satisfied.

Respectfully submitted

STOCK & GRIMES, LLP

By:

Paul V. Ressler Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Greenwood Trust Co./Discover



STOCK & GRIMES, LLP

21 Yost Boulevard, Suite 301
Pitsburgh, PA 15221-5283
Phone (412) 824-6944
1-800-823-9960
FAX (412) 824-7075

AuguSt 28, 2006

Office of the Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
P.O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Greenwood Trust Co./Discover vs. MICHAEL S. & ROBBIN D. ROYER
Docket No. 00-364-CD '

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please file the enclosed satisfaction and return proof of filing in the self-
addressed, stamped envelope which we have enclosed. We have also enclosed

our check in the sum of $7.00 for same.

Should you require any additional information, please advise. Your
cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

STOCK & GRIMES, ELP
BY: .~ /

Paul V. Ressler, Esquire

PVR/dls
Enclosures
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF N \
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA > @

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-00364-CD
Greenwood Trust Co./Discover

Debt: $
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Michael S. Royer
Robbin D. Royer

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Friday, September 01, 2006 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Cs AL,

Certified from the record this 1st day of September, A.D.

~, .‘,.:: @ \h‘*«,_
N S, .
N .

Prothonotary



